
Status of HF Campaign
March 13-19/2017

THANKS FOR A WONDERFUL CAMPAIGN
Last update: 10/18/2024 18:56:32

Status OFF (ON/OFF)

Frequency: (5.125/8.175 MHz)

Mode (CW/pulsing)

Power (~400 kW)

Experiment number    
Don't forget to check the forecast and other links in the other tabs.
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During these periods there is no HF, nor 430 
operations.

H3156 PB/NJ: Paul Bernhardt/Natasha Jackson-Booth

T2915 SB/JU: Salih M. Bostan/Julio V Urbina

T2604 MCL: Min-Chang Lee

T2572 JM/JU: Jhon Matews/Julio Urbina

H3111 FJ/HC: Frank Djuth/Herbert Carlson

T2869 SG: Suman Ganguly

H3112 EK Eliabeth Kendall

H3171 EN: Eliana Nossa



The Figure summarizes the ionospheric condition based on digisonde data from 1999 to 2017.  The panels show the local 
time variation of foF2, foF1 and foE averages (black, blue and red dots, respectively) for 3 different ranges of solar activity 
conditions (67-73[71.3], 72-78[74.4] and 77-83[78.7] SFU (from the left to right, respectively). Also, in each panel the 10% 
highest values average per the aforementioned solar activity ranges are plotted in light gray. The two horizontal black 
lines are showing the frequencies of HF (5.1 and 8.175MHz). The beige lines of the center panel are the foF2 
measurements from the last weeks (Feb25 to March9, 2017).



Useful links

Profile https://www.ngdc.noaa.gov/stp/IONO/rt-iono/latest/PRJ18.png
FoF2 https://www.ngdc.noaa.gov/stp/IONO/rt-iono/realtime/PRJ18_foF2.png
FoEs https://www.ngdc.noaa.gov/stp/IONO/rt-iono/realtime/PRJ18_foEs.png
D region absorption http://www.swpc.noaa.gov/products/d-region-absorption-predictions-d-rap

ISR - Online monitor http://www.naic.edu/aisr/olmon2005/omframedoc.html

https://www.ngdc.noaa.gov/stp/IONO/rt-iono/latest/PRJ18.png
https://www.ngdc.noaa.gov/stp/IONO/rt-iono/realtime/PRJ18_foF2.png
https://www.ngdc.noaa.gov/stp/IONO/rt-iono/realtime/PRJ18_foEs.png
http://www.swpc.noaa.gov/products/d-region-absorption-predictions-d-rap
http://www.naic.edu/aisr/olmon2005/omframedoc.html


Arecibo Observatory (787) 8782612

Extensions
HF facility 610 / 611 / 612
Control room 211 / 229 / 356
Guardhouse 222
VSQ (Jasmine Velez) 347 / 346 / 312
Lidar lab. 296 / 344
Electronics 240

Nestor Aponte 362 naponte@naic.edu
Christiano Brum 242 cbrum@naic.edu
Jonathan Friedman 256 jonathan@naic.edu
Eliana Nossa 219 enossa@naic.edu
Phil Perillat 286 / 223 / 350 phil@naic.edu
Shikha Raizada 259 shikha@naic.edu
Alfredo Santoni 611 asantoni@naic.edu
Pedrina Santos pedrina.santos@sri.com @ Culebra Island during the campaign
Mike Sulzer 255 msulzer@naic.edu
Angel Vasquez 304 / 211 /229 angel@naic.edu


